Rockwell Automation Publication 1492-SG122L-EN-P - May 2020 111
1492-GH/-GS — Supplementary Protectors
Bulletin 1492-GH/GS high density miniature circuit breakers are thermal magnetic type supplementary protectors. These products are a
high-density design often used when panel space (width) is a premium. Up to 24 one-pole breakers can be mounted per foot.
• Low current ratings and numerous rated currents for precise circuit requirements
• Can be ordered with auxiliary contacts that do not add any additional space
• AC and DC voltage ratings in one convenient device
• A positively trip-free mechanism (breaker operation cannot be defeated by holding

112 Rockwell Automation Publication 1492-SG122L-EN-P - May 2020
1492-GH/-GS — Supplementary Protectors          Catalog Number Explanation
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples given in this section are for reference purposes. This basic explanation should not be used for product selection; some combinations may not produce a valid catalog number.
1492 – GH 002
a b
a b
Poles Rated Current (In)
Code Description Code Current [A]
GH 1-Pole 002 0.2
005 0.5
008 0.8
010 1
012 1.2
015 1.5
020 2
025 2.5
030 3
040 4
050 5
070 7
100 10
150 15
1492 – GS1G 002 H1
a b c
a b c
Poles Rated Current (In) Auxiliary Contact
Code Description Code Current [A] Code Description
GS1G 1-Pole 002 0.2 Can be left blank
GS2G 2-Pole 005 0.5
H1
With 1 N.O. integrated auxiliary
contactGS3G 3-Pole 008 0.8
010 1
012 1.2
015 1.5
020 2
025 2.5
030 3
040 4
050 5
060 6
070 7
080 8
100 10
120 12
150 15
160 16
200 20
250 25
Rockwell Automation Publication 1492-SG122L-EN-P - May 2020 113
Product Selection
Amperage [A]
1492-GH 1492-GS
1-Pole 1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
0.2 1492-GH002 1492-GS1G002 1492-GS2G002 1492-GS3G002
0.5 1492-GH005 1492-GS1G005 1492-GS2G005 1492-GS3G005
0.8 1492-GH008 1492-GS1G008 1492-GS2G008 1492-GS3G008
1 1492-GH010 1492-GS1G010 1492-GS2G010 1492-GS3G010
1.2 1492-GH012 — — —
1.5 1492-GH015 1492-GS1G015 1492-GS2G015 1492-GS3G015
2 1492-GH020 1492-GS1G020 1492-GS2G020 1492-GS3G020
2.5 1492-GH025 1492-GS1G025 1492-GS2G025 1492-GS3G025
3 1492-GH030 1492-GS1G030 1492-GS2G030 1492-GS3G030
4 1492-GH040 1492-GS1G040 1492-GS2G040 1492-GS3G040
5 1492-GH050 1492-GS1G050 1492-GS2G050 1492-GS3G050
6 — 1492-GS1G060 1492-GS2G060 1492-GS3G060
7 1492-GH070 1492-GS1G070 1492-GS2G070 1492-GS3G070
8 — 1492-GS1G080 1492-GS2G080 1492-GS3G080
10 1492-GH100 1492-GS1G100 1492-GS2G100 1492-GS3G100
12 — 1492-GS1G120 1492-GS2G120 1492-GS3G120
15 1492-GH150 1492-GS1G150 1492-GS2G150 1492-GS3G150